Lampiran 8 (Output SPSS Uji Psikometri 30 ITEM)

1. Analisis Statistik Deskriptif dan Normalitas

	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Sum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Variance
	Skewness
	Kurtosis

	
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Statistic
	Std. Error
	Statistic
	Std. Error

	MP30
	402
	36.00
	120.00
	35823.00
	89.1119
	14.74775
	217.496
	-.252
	.122
	-.007
	.243

	Valid N (listwise)
	402
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	JK

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Perempuan
	231
	57.5
	57.5
	57.5

	
	Laki-laki
	171
	42.5
	42.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	402
	100.0
	100.0
	




	USIA anak

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	12
	23
	5.7
	5.7
	5.7

	
	13
	42
	10.4
	10.4
	16.2

	
	14
	37
	9.2
	9.2
	25.4

	
	15
	193
	48.0
	48.0
	73.4

	
	16
	56
	13.9
	13.9
	87.3

	
	17
	31
	7.7
	7.7
	95.0

	
	18
	10
	2.5
	2.5
	97.5

	
	19
	5
	1.2
	1.2
	98.8

	
	20
	5
	1.2
	1.2
	100.0

	
	Total
	402
	100.0
	100.0
	








2. Reliabilitas

	Case Processing Summary

	
	N
	%

	Cases
	Valid
	402
	100.0

	
	Excludeda
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	402
	100.0

	a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.



	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	Cronbach's Alpha Based on Standardized Items
	N of Items

	.933
	.934
	30




	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Squared Multiple Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	MP7
	86.2438
	207.098
	.424
	.248
	.933

	MP11
	86.4602
	204.409
	.548
	.367
	.931

	MP12
	86.1144
	204.391
	.493
	.434
	.932

	MP13
	85.9876
	204.017
	.527
	.397
	.931

	MP16
	86.3930
	205.790
	.481
	.294
	.932

	MP18
	86.1567
	203.369
	.558
	.410
	.931

	MP25
	86.0174
	205.434
	.550
	.379
	.931

	MP26
	85.7438
	205.732
	.511
	.355
	.932

	MP27
	86.1990
	207.621
	.398
	.287
	.933

	MP29
	86.1070
	204.196
	.449
	.290
	.933

	MP31
	85.9801
	203.102
	.620
	.452
	.930

	MP32
	86.1592
	204.264
	.544
	.403
	.931

	MP34
	86.4104
	203.110
	.539
	.360
	.931

	MP35
	86.2985
	200.035
	.637
	.455
	.930

	MP38
	86.1418
	200.676
	.661
	.527
	.930

	MP41
	85.8632
	204.941
	.479
	.426
	.932

	MP44
	86.2935
	205.165
	.486
	.449
	.932

	MP45
	86.0000
	202.898
	.598
	.425
	.931

	MP46
	86.1368
	202.647
	.563
	.475
	.931

	MP48
	86.2264
	205.238
	.500
	.419
	.932

	MP49
	86.1070
	202.669
	.643
	.489
	.930

	MP51
	86.1343
	204.506
	.509
	.352
	.932

	MP52
	86.0821
	202.953
	.575
	.404
	.931

	MP53
	86.3308
	202.721
	.509
	.406
	.932

	MP54
	86.0423
	201.657
	.676
	.545
	.930

	MP55
	86.1940
	205.079
	.485
	.355
	.932

	MP56
	86.0522
	202.264
	.592
	.442
	.931

	MP57
	86.0771
	201.707
	.591
	.495
	.931

	MP58
	86.1343
	201.339
	.629
	.551
	.930

	MP59
	86.1592
	202.124
	.601
	.505
	.931





3. Validitas

	Correlations

	
	PWB
	MPFINAL30

	PWB
	Pearson Correlation
	1
	.362**

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	
	.000

	
	N
	402
	402

	MP30
	Pearson Correlation
	.362**
	1

	
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	.000
	

	
	N
	402
	402

	**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).





